
  Original Agreement No.25-040 

City Council Resolutions: 25-031 & 25-XXX 

M-Group Contract – CDD PT Associate Planner FY 2025-26 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 

Approving Additional Compensation of $41,133 for the purpose of authorizing the full 

budgeted amount for M-Group and reflecting additional Planned Development Plan funds 

 

 1. Parties.  The parties to this Contract Amendment are the City of Hercules, a public body 

corporate and the following named Contractor: 

 

M-Group 

Attn.: Tom Ford 

2808 Adeline Street, Unit 1, Berkeley, CA 94703 

(510)473-3090 / TFord@M-Group.us  

 

 The parties to this Contract Amendment do mutually agree and promise as follows: 

 

 2. Purpose.  This Amendment No. 1 is being entered into to amend an existing contract 

between the City and Contractor which was approved by the City Manager of the City of 

Hercules on June 23, 2025. Said contract shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Original 

Contract" and is incorporated herein by reference. 

 

 3. Original Contract Provisions.  The parties hereto agree to continue to abide by those 

terms and conditions of the Original Contract, and any amendments thereto, which are unaffected 

by this Contract Amendment Agreement. 

 

 4. Amendment. This Amendment No. 1 is intended to amend the Original Contract to 

provide for additional compensation in an amount not to exceed $41,133, for a revised total 

contract amount of $166,133. 

 

 5. Amendment Approval: This Amendment No. 1 is hereby approved by the City Manager 

of the City of Hercules on this _______ day of _____________, 2025.   

 

mailto:TFord@M-Group.us


 

 

 6. Signatures.  These signatures attest the parties' agreement hereto: 

 

City of Hercules 

 

s/_______________________________ 

    Dante Hall, City Manager  

 

Date: ___________________________ 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

By ______________________________          

      Christie Crowl, City Attorney 

M-Group 

 

s/_______________________________ 

 

_________________________________ 

Name/Title 

 

Date: ___________________________ 

 

s/_______________________________ 

 

_________________________________ 

Name/Title 

 

Date: ___________________________ 

 

 

Attachments: 

 Attachment A: Scope of Service & Payment 


